
2023 AusCycling Elite, U19 and Para Track National Championships

Date: 15th- 19th March 2023 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Karen O’Callaghan Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, March 16 2023 8:04:23pm

Page 1 of 1

Event 52g: Para Pursuit  MB Gold Final
16 Laps 4000m Bronze Final, Gold Final - Result

1. 172 Steven KEMP (Kilkenny CC) 4:51.510
Peter SPENCER - Pilot

Half Lap
Lap 1 24.682 24.682 (1)
Lap 2 16.298 40.981 (1)
Lap 3 16.305 57.286 (1)
Lap 4 16.811 1:14.097 (1)
Lap 5 17.295 1:31.393 (1)
Lap 6 17.614 1:49.007 (1)
Lap 7 17.848 2:06.855 (1)
Lap 8 17.959 2:24.815 (1)
Lap 9 18.173 2:42.988 (1)

Lap 10 18.206 3:01.194 (1)
Lap 11 18.334 3:19.528 (1)
Lap 12 18.554 3:38.083 (1)
Lap 13 18.586 3:56.669 (1)
Lap 14 18.451 4:15.121 (1)
Lap 15 18.280 4:33.401 (1)
Lap 16 18.109 4:51.510 (1)


